☰
Home » Analog Devices » ANALOG DEVICES UG-2324 Evaluation Board User Manual
User Guide | EVAL-AD7091R-8
UG-2324
Evaluation Board for the Multichannel Ultra-Low Power 12-Bit ADC
Contents [ hide ]
1 FEATURES
2 GENERAL DESCRIPTION
3 EVALUATION BOARD SOFTWARE
4 QUICK START GUIDE
5 HARDWARE DESCRIPTION
6 ORDERING INFORMATION
7 Documents / Resources
7.1  References
FEATURES
► Full featured evaluation board for the AD7091R-2/ AD7091R-4/ AD7091R-8 family
► On-board power supplies
► Standalone capability
► System demonstration platform (SDP) compatible
► (EVAL-SDP-CK1Z)
► PC software for control and data analysis (download from product page)
EVALUATION KIT CONTENTS
 Manuals+
► EVAL-AD7091R-8ARDZ evaluation board
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT NEEDED
► EVAL-SDP-CK1Z (must be ordered separately and includes a USB cable)
► Signal source
► PC running Windows 10 with a USB 2.0 port
EVALUATION BOARD PHOTOGRAPH
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The EVAL-AD7091R-8ARDZ is a full featured evaluation board designed to allow easy
evaluation of all of the features of the AD7091R-8 family of analog-to-digital converters
(ADCs). The evaluation board can be controlled via the SDP board (EVAL-SDPCK1Z),
which allows the evaluation board to be controlled through the USB port of a PC using
the evaluation board software available for download from the product page.
The  EVAL-AD7091R-8ARDZ can be used as a reference for the performance of the
AD7091R-2/AD7091R-4, AD7091R, and AD7091. These devices share the same ADC
core but differ in the number of multiplexed channels. The entire AD7091 family shares
the same ADC core, so to evaluate the AD7091R-2 enable two channels. For AD7091R-
4, enable four channels.
To evaluate the single channel AD7091R and AD7091, enable one channel only.